SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Antimalarial Potential of Neolignans and other Compounds from Magnolia
grandiflora (Magnoliaceae)

Abdul Latif, ** Yongle Du,? Seema R. Dalal,® Maria L. Fernandez-Murga,® Emilio F. Merino,®

Maria B. Cassera,®9 Michael Goetz,® David G. I. Kingston*?

aDepartment of Chemistry and Virginia Tech Center for Drug Discovery, M/C 0212, Virginia Tech, Blacksburg,
VA 24061, United States, e-mail: dkingston@vt.edu
bPresent address: Department of Chemistry, University of Malakand, Chakdara, Dir (Lower), Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, 18800, Pakistan
°Department of Biochemistry and Virginia Tech Center for Drug Discovery, M/C 0308, Virginia Tech, Blacksburg,
VA 24061, United States
dpresent address: Department of Biochemistry & Molecular Biology, University of Georgia, Athens, GA 30602,
United States.

®Natural Products Discovery Institute, 3805 Old Easton Road, Doylestown, PA, 18902, United States

AUTHOR INFORMATION:
*Corresponding author. Tel.: +1 540 231 6570; fax: +1 540 231 3255. E-mail address: dkingston@vt.edu (D.G.1.
Kingston).




List of supporting information

Figure-S1.:
Figure-S2:
Figure-S3:
Figure-S4.
Figure-Sb:
Figure-S6:
Figure-S7:
Figure-S8:
Figure-S9:
Figure-S10

Figure-S11:
Figure-S12:
Figure-S13:
Figure-S14:
Figure-S15:
Figure-S16:
Figure-S17:
Figure-S18:

'H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl,) of compound 1
13C-NMR spectrum (125 MHz, CDCI;) of compound 1
1H-1H-COSY spectrum of compounds 1
1H-13C-HSQC NMR spectrum of compound 1
1H-13C-HMBC NMR spectrum of compound 1
HR-ESIMS spectrum of compound 1

'H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl,) of compound 2
13C-NMR spectrum (125 MHz, CDCl;) of compound 2
1H-13C-HSQC NMR spectrum of compound 2

: IH-13C-HMBC NMR spectrum of compound 2
HR-ESIMS spectrum of compound 2 in negative mode
HR-ESIMS spectrum of compound 2 in positive mode
'H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl,) of compound 3
'H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDClI,) of compound 4
H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 5
'H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl,) of compound 6
'H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl,) of compound 7
'H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 8



woo\I\LDU')Q'NO\QDOOOOI\I\LDLDVMHHHHOOOOOOOI\I\kDLnLnﬁ'NHOVMLDQ'OGJ&D&OW'MHO\&D
QAP ONNQN00 00O 110000000 QQonNM”MNMMMIUINT T YL N~ O
LwVvwjppoovouovouovouovwouoouInNMnMOnMmOLIMILMULIOLOOLLLOLLDILOWOLIDLOLOLLOLDLLDLDINDINNEESTTOMOANNNNNN N AN AN AN
*'E';V'// '\'\'\Tl,ﬁ/'"‘n;‘_""‘—““—‘ﬁ' e———————— J":,JJ_;A; IR | I S E—
M (m) J(m) C (m) B (m)
6.96 5.70 2.45 2.04
L (d) K(m) [ I(d) H((m) |G (1) F (dq) E (d) D (m) | A(d)
6.73 5.95|| 5.62 5.08 4.71 4.14 3.34 2.56 2.20
N (d) O (d)
6.98 2.49
I | I h
|
|
|III
L] A i )
e & RN ey g ¥ L FhR & 'L
== Q S @9 <. ~ ~ o enyY o «
— o o o - < — — — — O — — -
rr T rrTr T T T T T T T T T T LI N I L AL L L B | T T T T T T T T T T T T
76 74 72 70 68 6.6 64 6.2 6.0 58 56 54 52 50 48 46 44 42 40 3.8 3.6 34 32 30 28 26 24 22 20 18 16 14 12 1

f1 (ppm)

Figure-S1: *H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl,) of compound 1
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Figure-S2: 3C-NMR spectrum (125 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 1
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Figure-S3: 1H-1H-COSY spectrum of compounds 1
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Figure-S4: 1H-13C-HSQC NMR spectrum of compound 1
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Figure-S5: 1H-13C-HMBC NMR spectrum of compound 1
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Figure-S6: HR-ESIMS spectrum of compound 1
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Figure-S7: tH-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl,) of compound 2
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Figure-S8: 13C-NMR spectrum (125 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 2
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Figure-S9: 'H-13C-HSQC NMR spectrum of compound 2
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Figure-S10: 1H-13C-HMBC NMR spectrum of compound 2
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Figure-S11: HR-ESIMS spectrum of compound 2 in negative mode
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Figure-S12: HR-ESIMS spectrum in of compound 2 in positive mode
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Figure-S13: H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 3
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Figure-S14: H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 4
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Figure-S15: tH-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 5
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Figure-S16: tH-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 6
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Figure-S17: H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 7
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Figure-S18: H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCI,) of compound 8



